



**Select Language Preference Here:**  
 選擇你的語言:  
 사용할 언어를 선택하십시오.  
 表示言語をここから選択してください。  
**Sélectionner la langue préférée ici:**  
**Selezione Preferència de Idioma Aquí:**  
**Wählen sie hier die Sprache:**  
**Selecione el lenguaje de preferencia aquí:**  
**Selezionare la lingua di preferenza qui:**  
**Burada Dil Tercihini Balirlewin:**

English

# Conflict Minerals Reporting Template (CMRT)

Revision 5.12  
 April 26, 2019

[Link to Terms & Conditions](#)

The purpose of this document is to collect sourcing information on tin, tantalum, tungsten and gold used in products

Mandatory fields are noted with an asterisk (\*). Consult the instructions tab for guidance on how to answer each question.

Company Information	
Company Name (*):	Nucor Corporation
Declaration Scope or Class (*):	C. User defined [Specify in 'Description of scope']
Description of Scope: (*)	All products manufactured by Nucor Sheet Mill, Bar Mill, Plate Mill and Beam Mill Divisions; Skyline Steel LLC; Nucor Tubular Products; Nucor Cold Finish Divisions (including Nucor LMP Steel, Inc. and Laurel Steel); Harris Rebar; Fisher & Ludlow and Nucor Grating; Nucor Building Systems - Indiana; Nucor Building Systems - South Carolina; Nucor Building Systems - Texas; Nucor Building Systems - Utah; American Buildings Company; Kirby Building Systems; CBC Steel Buildings
Company Unique ID:	
Company Unique ID Authority:	
Address:	6226 West 74th Street, Chicago, IL 60638
Contact Name (*):	Chris Allen
Email - Contact (*):	<a href="mailto:christopher.allen@nucor.com">christopher.allen@nucor.com</a>
Phone - Contact (*):	708-475-4245
Authorizer (*):	Keith Lindemulder
Title - Authorizer:	Corporate Environmental Business Development
Email - Authorizer (*):	<a href="mailto:keith.lindemulder@nucor.com">keith.lindemulder@nucor.com</a>
Phone - Authorizer (*):	704-353-9041
Effective Date (*):	26-Apr-2019

Answer the following questions 1 - 7 based on the declaration scope indicated above

1) Is any 3TG intentionally added or used in the product(s) or in the production process? (*)	Answer	Comments
Tantalum	No	Based on our 2018 assessment process, we have no reason to believe that metals derived from minerals defined as "Conflict Minerals" from the DRC covered countries are necessary to the functionality or production of the products at our manufacturing facility or that they did not come from recycled or scrap sources. We are currently in the process of evaluating our 2019 supply chain, and we will file the results of our assessment with the SEC on or before the June 1, 2020 filing deadline. Nucor's Form SD on our 2018 "Conflict Minerals" assessment process is available without charge through Nucor's website, <a href="http://www.nucor.com/reports-filings">www.nucor.com/reports-filings</a>
Tin	No	Based on our 2018 assessment process, we have no reason to believe that metals derived from minerals defined as "Conflict Minerals" from the DRC covered countries are necessary to the functionality or production of the products at our manufacturing facility or that they did not come from recycled or scrap sources. We are currently in the process of evaluating our 2019 supply chain, and we will file the results of our assessment with the SEC on or before the June 1, 2020 filing deadline. Nucor's Form SD on our 2018 "Conflict Minerals" assessment process is available without charge through Nucor's website, <a href="http://www.nucor.com/reports-filings">www.nucor.com/reports-filings</a>
Gold	No	Based on our 2018 assessment process, we have no reason to believe that metals derived from minerals defined as "Conflict Minerals" from the DRC covered countries are necessary to the functionality or production of the products at our manufacturing facility or that they did not come from recycled or scrap sources. We are currently in the process of evaluating our 2019 supply chain, and we will file the results of our assessment with the SEC on or before the June 1, 2020 filing deadline. Nucor's Form SD on our 2018 "Conflict Minerals" assessment process is available without charge through Nucor's website, <a href="http://www.nucor.com/reports-filings">www.nucor.com/reports-filings</a>
Tungsten	No	Based on our 2018 assessment process, we have no reason to believe that metals derived from minerals defined as "Conflict Minerals" from the DRC covered countries are necessary to the functionality or production of the products at our manufacturing facility or that they did not come from recycled or scrap sources. We are currently in the process of evaluating our 2019 supply chain, and we will file the results of our assessment with the SEC on or before the June 1, 2020 filing deadline. Nucor's Form SD on our 2018 "Conflict Minerals" assessment process is available without charge through Nucor's website, <a href="http://www.nucor.com/reports-filings">www.nucor.com/reports-filings</a>

2) Does any 3TG remain in the product(s)?	Answer	Comments
Tantalum		
Tin		
Gold		
Tungsten		

3) Do any of the smelters in your supply chain source the 3TG from the covered countries? (SEC term, see definitions tab)	Answer	Comments
Tantalum		
Tin		
Gold		
Tungsten		

4) Does 100 percent of the 3TG (necessary to the functionality or production of your products) originate from recycled or scrap sources?	Answer	Comments
Tantalum		
Tin		
Gold		
Tungsten		



## Conflict Minerals Reporting Template (CMRT)

**Select Language Preference Here:**  
 请选择你的语言:  
 사용할 언어를 선택하십시오.  
 表示言語をここから選択してください。  
**Sélectionner la langue préférée ici:**  
**Selezione Preferència de Idioma Aquí:**  
**Wählen sie hier die Sprache:**  
**Selezione el lenguaie de preferencia aqui:**  
**Selezionare la lingua di preferenza qui:**  
**Burada Dil Tercihini Balirévin:**

English

Revision 5.12  
April 26, 2019

[Link to Terms & Conditions](#)

The purpose of this document is to collect sourcing information on tin, tantalum, tungsten and gold used in products

Mandatory fields are noted with an asterisk (\*). Consult the instructions tab for guidance on how to answer each question.

5) What percentage of relevant suppliers have provided a response to your supply chain survey?

	Answer	Comments
Tantalum		
Tin		
Gold		
Tungsten		

6) Have you identified all of the smelters supplying the 3TG to your supply chain?

	Answer	Comments
Tantalum		
Tin		
Gold		
Tungsten		



## Conflict Minerals Reporting Template (CMRT)

**Select Language Preference Here:**  
 選擇你的語言:  
 사용할 언어를 선택하십시오.  
 表示言語をここから選択してください。  
 Sélectionner la langue préférée ici:  
 Seleccione Preferència de Idioma Aquí:  
 Wählen sie hier die Sprache:  
 Selecciona el lenguaje de preferencia aquí:  
 Selezionare la lingua di preferenza qui:  
 Burada Dil Tercihini Belirlewin.

English

Revision 5.12  
 April 26, 2019

[Link to Terms & Conditions](#)

The purpose of this document is to collect sourcing information on tin, tantalum, tungsten and gold used in products

Mandatory fields are noted with an asterisk (\*). Consult the instructions tab for guidance on how to answer each question.

7) Has all applicable smelter information received by your company been reported in this declaration?

	Answer	Comments
Tantalum		
Tin		
Gold		
Tungsten		

### Answer the Following Questions at a Company Level

Question	Answer	Comments
A. Have you established a conflict minerals sourcing policy?	Yes	
B. Is your conflict minerals sourcing policy publicly available on your website? (Note – If yes, the user shall specify the URL in the comment field.)	Yes	The Nucor Corporation Supplier Code of Conduct can be accessed by visiting <a href="http://www.nucor.com/leadership">www.nucor.com/leadership</a> , then scrolling to the bottom of the page in the "Governance Documents" section and clicking on the "Supply Chain Documents" link.
C. Do you require your direct suppliers to be DRC conflict-free?	Yes	
D. Do you require your direct suppliers to source the 3TG from smelters whose due diligence practices have been validated by an independent third party audit program?	No	
E. Have you implemented due diligence measures for conflict-free sourcing?	Yes	
F. Does your company conduct Conflict Minerals survey(s) of your relevant supplier(s)?	Yes, in conformance with IPC1755 (e.g., CMRT)	We will use this template to request smelter names from our suppliers if they respond that their products contain one of the four minerals that is from a non-scrap source and is necessary to functionality or production of their products.
G. Do you review due diligence information received from your suppliers against your company's expectations?	Yes	
H. Does your review process include corrective action management?	Yes	
I. Is your company required to file an annual conflict minerals disclosure with the SEC?	Yes	